## 503199425 02/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3246042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. FERRAN	12/14/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENO SUB-SYSTEMS CANADA INCORPORATED
Street Address:	220 WATERFRONT DRIVE, SUITE 502
City:	BEDFORD, NOVA SCOTIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B4A0H3

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14634806

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (615)372-1575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-433-2849 **Email:** jerry@jtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JERRY TURNER SEWELL
Address Line 1: 4000 FLAGSTONE COURT

Address Line 4: FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE 37069-7231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10227-006C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY TURNER SEWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry Turner Sewell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10227-006C1\_Copy\_of\_Assignment\_Inventor\_to\_Reno-Subsystems\_from\_Parent#page1.tif

PATENT 503199425 REEL: 035059 FRAME: 0862

# COPY of Assignment from Parent Application

Application No. 14/106,700 Filing Date: December 13, 2013 Attorney Docket: 10227-006A

Page 1 of 1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Robert J. Ferran, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Diego, California, and having a mailing address at 2416 Deerpark Drive, San Diego, California 92110-1139, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an *Method and Apparatus for Damping Diaphragm Vibration in Capacitance Diaphragm Gauges*, for which I filed US Patent Application No. 14/106,700 on December 13, 2013 ("the Application");

AND WHEREAS, Reno Sub-Systems Canada Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Canadian corporation, with its place of business at 220 Waterfront Drive, Suite 502, Bedford, Nova Scotia, Canada B4A0H3, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and any application claiming priority from the Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

assigns, wo octam and cr	noise proper parem protection for the improventable in all confines.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>A</u> day of <u>JEC</u> . 2013.
	Robert J. Ferran
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEG	o s.
personally appeared Ro evidence) to be the pers executed the same in his	n B巨义 14 , 2013, before me, D巨BBTE RUSSE, NOTMEY FUBLIS bert J. Ferran, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he s authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity person acted, executed the instrument.
i certify under it paragraph is true and co	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing rect.
WITNESS my ha	and and official seal.
[SEAL]	DEBBIE RUSSO Notary Signature  Notary Signature

Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2017

> PATENT REEL: 035059 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 02/28/2015